503706259 02/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3752900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVRIHOLDER PRODUCTS, LLC	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL POPOVSKY
Street Address:	976 BEL AIR ROAD
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8186853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)223-8257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-223-8200

Email: docketing@paulipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LOUIS C. PAUL

Address Line 1: 299 PARK AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	548-P004-14-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS C. PAUL
SIGNATURE:	/LCP/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_8186853#page1.tif

PATENT 503706259 REEL: 037810 FRAME: 0330

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment is by and between Evriholder Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the state of Indiana, with an address of 1530 South Lewis Street, Anaheim, California 92805 ("Assignor") and Michael Popovsky, an individual having an address of 976 Bel Air Road, Los Angeles, California 90077 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Evriholder is the owner of US Patent No. 8,186,853 for "Cleansing and Personal Care Article"; and

WHEREAS Michael Popovsky is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges in and to US Patent No. 8,186,853; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to US Patent No. 8,186,853.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer US Patent No. 8,186,853 to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
 - 3. Warrants that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee.

Evriholder Products, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

RECORDED: 02/24/2016

(FO

01/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 037810 FRAME: 0331